503242427 03/30/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3289047

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	/ DATA					
		Name	Execution Date			
HONG FU JIN PREC	ISION INDUS	TRY (ShenZhen) CO., LTD.	03/11/2015			
HON HAI PRECISIO	N INDUSTRY	CO., LTD.	03/11/2015			
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	JI ZHUN	I ZHUN PRECISION INDUSTRY (HUI ZHOU) CO., LTD.				
Street Address:	No. 12th : Town	No. 12th Sector of Damen Village, Xialiao Residents' Committees, Longxi Town				
City:	Huizhou					
State/Country:	CHINA					
			_			
Property Ty	·	Number	_			
Patent Number:	76	81323				
CORRESPONDENC	Ε DATA					
Fax Number:		13)456-2836				
	Il be sent to t	he e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s				
Phone:		35713400				
Email:		• • •	escienbizip.com,sbp@novakdruce.com			
Correspondent Nam						
		LOUISIANA STREET, FIFTY-THIRD FLOOR				
Address Line 4:	יח	OUSTON, TEXAS 77002				
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	US14548				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		ANDREW Z. WEAVER	ANDREW Z. WEAVER			
SIGNATURE:		/Andrew Z. Weaver/				
DATE SIGNED:		03/30/2015				
Total Attachments: 4 source=US145481503 source=US145481503 source=US145481503	24transfer#pa 24transfer#pa	ge2.tif				

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENTS

WHEREAS, HONG FU JIN PRECISION INDUSTRY (SHENZHEN)

CO., LTD. (hereinafter HONG FU JIN) of No. 2, 2nd Donghuan Road, Longhua Town, Bao'an District, Shenzhen City, Guangdong Province, P.R.C. and HON HAI PRECISION INDUSTRY CO., LTD. (hereinafter HON HAI) of 66 Chung Shan Road, Tu-Cheng City, Taipei Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C. are the owners of the U.S. patents listed below by virtue of assignments recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, also as listed below.

Patent No.	Issued Date	Assignment Recorded		
rateia ivo.	<u>1550cu LJaic</u>	Reel	Frame	
7681323	2010/3/23	020303	0121	

WHEREAS, JI ZHUN PRECISION INDUSTRY (HUI ZHOU) CO., LTD

(hereinafter JIZHUN) of No. 12th Sector of Damen Village, Xialiao Residents' Committees, Longxi Town, Boluo County, Huizhou City, Guangdong Province, China is desirous of acquiring the above identified U.S. patents to be obtained therefrom.

THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, HONG FU JIN and HON HAI hereby sell, assign and transfer to JIZHUN, its successors and assign, 100% of the entire right, title and interest in the U.S patents listed above and any divisions or continuations thereof, and any reissues or extensions of the U.S. patents.

HONG FU JIN and HON HAI hereby covenant that they have full right to convey 100% of the entire right, title and interest in the U.S. patents listed above, and have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

PATENT REEL: 035290 FRAME: 0452

HONG FU JIN and HON HAI further covenant that they will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in the U.S patents listed above, and if JIZHUN, or its assignce, desires to claim priority under the International Convention, make a substitute, divisional or continuation application, or to secure a reissue or extension of a U.S. patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, that they will upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for the such purposes.

Executed and delivered this 11th day of March , 2015

HONG FU JIN PRECISION INDUSTRY (SHENZHEN) CO., LTD.

Max Chung By:

Name: I-WEN CHUNG Title: General Manager

HON HAI PRECISION INDUSTRY CO., LTD.

By:

Name: GUANG-YEU FANG Title: Vice President

 $\mathbf{2}$

PATENT REEL: 035290 FRAME: 0453

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENTS

WHEREAS, HONG FU JIN PRECISION INDUSTRY (SHENZHEN)

CO., LTD. (hereinafter HONG FU JIN) of No. 2, 2nd Donghuan Road, Longhua Town, Bao'an District, Shenzhen City, Guangdong Province, P.R.C. and HON HAI PRECISION INDUSTRY CO., LTD. (hereinafter HON HAI) of 66 Chung Shan Road, Tu-Cheng City, Taipei Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C. are the owners of the U.S. patents listed below by virtue of assignments recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, also as listed below.

Patent No.	Issued Date	Assignment Recorded		
ratem ivo.	15SUCU LJAIC	Reel	Frame	
7681323	2010/3/23	020303	0121	

WHEREAS, JI ZHUN PRECISION INDUSTRY (HUI ZHOU) CO., LTD

(hereinafter JIZHUN) of No. 12th Sector of Damen Village, Xialiao Residents' Committees, Longxi Town, Boluo County, Huizhou City, Guangdong Province, China is desirous of acquiring the above identified U.S. patents to be obtained therefrom.

THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, HONG FU JIN and HON HAI hereby sell, assign and transfer to JIZHUN, its successors and assign, 100% of the entire right, title and interest in the U.S patents listed above and any divisions or continuations thereof, and any reissues or extensions of the U.S. patents.

HONG FU JIN and HON HAI hereby covenant that they have full right to convey 100% of the entire right, title and interest in the U.S. patents listed above, and have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

PATENT REEL: 035290 FRAME: 0454

HONG FU JIN and HON HAI further covenant that they will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in the U.S patents listed above, and if JIZHUN, or its assignee, desires to claim priority under the International Convention, make a substitute, divisional or continuation application, or to secure a reissue or extension of a U.S. patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, that they will upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for the such purposes.

Executed and delivered this 11th day of ______, 2015

HONG FU JIN PRECISION INDUSTRY (SHENZHEN) CO., LTD.

By:_____

Name: I-WEN CHUNG

Title: General Manager

HON HAI PRECISION INDUSTRY CO., LTD.

By: _____

Name: GUANG-YEUFANG Title: Vice President

> PATENT REEL: 035290 FRAME: 0455

2

RECORDED: 03/30/2015